The Company reclassified the profit and losses on changes in fair value incurred by the parent company in the last
period into the investment income with an amount of RMB 11,898,444.92, and the profit and losses on changes in
fair value incurred by Konka Telecommunications Technology Co., Ltd., one of subsidiaries of Konka Group, into
the investment income with an amount of RMB 5,351,180.00, according to the nature of the transactions in
respect of the held-for-trading financial assets. The total amount consolidated and reclassified is RMB
17,249,624.92. Such adjustment will not affect the consolidation of the financial statements and the net assets and
the retained earnings of the parent company.
The Company has adjusted the actual amounts of the corresponding items listed in the financial statements for
Year 2008 when correcting the previously mentioned accounting errors.
Influences of previously mentioned adjustment on the Comparative Financial Statements 2008 of the Company
are as follows:

   In Renminbi：   Yuan

Items Before adjustment Adjusted amount After adjustment

Annual Report 2009 of Konka Group Co., Ltd.

 53

Amount of Balance sheet as to December
31,2008

Deferred tax assets 91,993,543.01 18,867,256.07 110,860,799.08
Surplus reserves 804,896,533.82 1,886,725.61 806,783,259.43
Retained profits 500,638,125.11 6,514,711.28 507,152,836.39
Equities attributable to the parent company
owner 3,775,042,931.48 8,401,436.89 3,783,444,368.37

Minority interests 224,430,267.07 10,465,819.18 234,896,086.25
Amount of Income statement 2008
Income tax expenses 22,521,423.18 -4,755,356.09 17,766,067.09
Net profits 258,324,471.34 4,755,356.09 263,079,827.43
Net profits attributable to the parent company
owner 250,817,154.35 2,147,065.82 252,964,220.17

Minority interests 7,507,316.99 2,608,290.27 10,115,607.26

XVI. Particulars about major customers
Total sale of top five customer of the Company aggregated RMB 2,413,848,049.88, taking up 18.21% of annual
total sales of the Company.
XVII. Other events
(I) In the report period, the Company continued to designate Securities Times as the newspaper for information
disclosure without any change.
(II) The Company continued to engage RSM China to take charge of the Company’s annual auditing 2009.

Annual Report 2009 of Konka Group Co., Ltd.

 54

Section IX. Report of the Supervisory Committee
I. Particulars about the work of the Supervisory Committee